## 506248436 09/11/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6295181

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	V ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Nam	e		Execution Date
ROBERT C. JACK					02/29/2016
GARY COSENTINO					02/29/2016
MICHAEL A. SCHULTZ					02/29/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:					
Street Address:		625 WILLOWBROOK CENTRE PKWY.			
City:	WILLO	WILLOWBROOK			
State/Country:	ILLINC	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60527				
	Tatal: 4				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		29750169	Number	_	
Application Number:		29750169			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(312)429-3	3555		
			il address first; if that is un unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone:		312-269-8			
Email:		ipusmail@	ail@nge.com, jphu@nge.com, twilliams@nge.com		
Correspondent Name:			., GERBER & EISENBERG LLP		
Address Line 1:			NORTH LASALLE STREET		
		SUITE 170			
Address Line 4:		CHICAGO	, ILLINOIS 60602		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			95.8053 (04US3)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			THOMAS E. WILLIAMS		
SIGNATURE:			/Thomas E. Williams/		
DATE SIGNED:			09/11/2020		
Total Attachments: 4		•			
source=Patent Assignme		, <b>.</b> .			
source=Patent Assignme		,			
source=Patent Assignme	nt (Signe	d)#page3.t	if		

PATENT REEL: 053751 FRAME: 0658

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Robert C. Jack of 316 Gareth Lane, Schaumburg, IL 60193, United States of America: Garv Cosentino of 430 N. 6th Avenue, Addison, IL 60101, United States of America; and Michael A. Schultz of 15259 Manor Lane, Homer Glen, IL 60491, United States of America, hereby sell and assign to TURTLE WAX, INC., ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 625 Willowbrook Centre Pkwy., Willowbrook, IL 60527, United States of America, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "HOLDER" invented by us, and the design application for United States patent therefor, which was filed on February 25, 2016 and assigned Application No. 29/555,926, and any and all other applications therefor or arising therefrom, and all original and reissued patents granted on any such application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents, registered designs and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Registered Design or Utility Model Registration to the Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned.

We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer.

We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

[Signatures begin on the next page]

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 21 day of 6 hours 2016.
	Philan
	Robert C. Jack

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of:	Illuois )ss.
County of:	Pupese )
Subscribed and	sworn to before me this $\frac{29}{29}$ day of $\frac{1}{10}$ broad $\frac{1}{2016}$ , 2016.
Notary Public:	barele T Kucheten My commission expires: JAN 7, 2018

dimitination and OFFICIAL SEAL PAMELA T KUNDROTAS Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jan 7, 2018

Course ton

÷

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this  $25^{4}$  day of <u>Ebuce</u>, 2016.

ZZA Gary Cosentino

### NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of:	Illinois )	SS.
County of:	Deaze )	
Subscribed and	sworn to before me this $\frac{254}{\text{day}}$	of the becomen 2016.
Notary Public:	Doula T. Kulater	My commission expires: <u>Jpn 7, 2018</u>

inniltra itta OFFICIAL SEAL PAMELA T KUNDROTAS Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jan 7, 2018

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 29 day of 6 brancher, 2016.

Michael A. Schultz

#### NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of:	Filinois )ss.
County of:	Popase )
Subscribed and	sworn to before me this day of feber 24, 2016.
Notary Public:	And TKirdston My commission expires: DA 7, 2018

OFFICIAL SEAL PAMELA T KUNDROTAS Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jan 7, 2018

-

23611478.2

**RECORDED: 09/11/2020**